Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Albany Police Department
City of Albany

Police Department

201 W. Oglethorpe Blvd
229 431-2100

Victor Camp

Lt.
vcamp@dougherty.ga.us

$2,447.94
$166,026.50
$53,170.09

$0.00
$1,240.00
$31,425.31

470100



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/17/2016 OCGA § 16-13-49 $400.00
2/12/2016 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,047.94



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
2/12/2016 $1000.00 Dollars US Currency



Date
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
4/21/2016
3/30/2016
4/28/2016
5/11/2016
5/18/2016
6/23/2016
6/23/2016
6/23/2016
6/23/2016
6/23/2016
6/23/2016

8/31/2016
9/13/2016

3/30/2016
3/30/2016
4/8/2016

4/27/2016

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$20,200.00 Training
$3,930.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$8,000.00 Training
$76.50 Travel
$178.50 Training
$100.00 Travel
$399.00 Training
$945.00 Training
$1,750.00 Training
$16,800.00 Victim assistance and witnhess assistance services
$1,500.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$2,000.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$2,000.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$2,000.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$2,000.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$22,035.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$300.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$79,358.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$885.00 Training
$330.00 Training
$885.00 Training
$354.00 Training



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
9/21/2016 $240.00 Support of community-based programs
12/14/2016 $1,000.00 Support of community-based programs



