Agency Information	Albany Police Department
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Albany
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	
Address:	201 W. Oglethorpe Blvd
Phone:	229 431-2100
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Victor Camp
Title:	Lt.
Email Address:	vcamp@dougherty.ga.us
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$2,447.94
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$166,026.50
State Cash on Hand:	\$53,170.09
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$1,240.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$31,425.31

State Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	ltem	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/17/2016 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$400.00
2/12/2016 C	CGA § 16-13-49	\$2,047.94

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

2/12/2016 \$1000.00 Dollars US Currency

State Expenditures

Data	A	Dument
Date	Amount	Purpose
1/29/2016	\$20,200.00	6
1/29/2016	\$3,930.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/29/2016	\$8,000.00	Training
3/30/2016	\$76.50	Travel
3/30/2016	\$178.50	Training
4/21/2016	\$100.00	Travel
3/30/2016	\$399.00	Training
4/28/2016	\$945.00	Training
5/11/2016	\$1,750.00	Training
5/18/2016	\$16,800.00	Victim assistance and witness assistance services
6/23/2016	\$1,500.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
6/23/2016	\$2,000.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
6/23/2016	\$2,000.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
6/23/2016	\$2,000.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
6/23/2016	\$2,000.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
6/23/2016	\$22,035.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/31/2016	\$300.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
9/13/2016		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	. ,	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/30/2016	\$885.00	Training
3/30/2016		Training
4/8/2016		Training
4/27/2016	\$354.00	•
., _, _, 2010	Ş55 4 .00	o''''''''

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose			
9/21/2016	\$240.00 Support of community-based programs				
12/14/2016	\$1,000.00 Support of community-based programs				